Case Number: 3200891/2021



## **EMPLOYMENT TRIBUNALS**

Claimant: Mr S Patel

Respondent: Royal Mail Group plc

Heard at: East London Hearing Centre

On: 21 September 2021

Before: Employment Judge Russell

Representation

Claimant: Ms D Gilbert (Counsel)

Respondent: Mr R Choudhry (Solicitor Advocate)

## **JUDGMENT**

The claim of unfair dismissal fails and is dismissed.

**Employment Judge Russell** 

21 September 2021